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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5482
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2001
PMRY 
VIRENDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of people given work under Pradhan Mantri Rozgar Yojana (PMRY) during last three years in the country particularly in
Madhya Pradesh; and 

(b) if so, the details of target set therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, AGRO AND RURAL
INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS
AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE) 

(a): As per the reports received from the reserve Bank of India, it is estimated that employment has been created for 8.11 lakh
persons in the country including estimated employment for 81,795 persons in Madhya Pradesh(and areas of Chattisgarh upto
31.10.2000) under the Pradhan Mantri Rozgar Yojana (PMRY) during the last three years i.e. 1998-99, 1999-00 and 2000-01. 

(b): A target of 6.60 lakh was set for the country, including the basic target of 47,398 for Madhya Pradesh for the years 1998-99, 1999-
00 and 2000-01 under the PMRY. 
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